

Email :jkslsa1234@gmail.com Tele:0191-2539679.FAX :0191-2539962 GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY JDA Complex Janipora Jammu

Subject: Appointment of Junior Assistants in J&K State Legal Services Authority for **Divisional Cadre Jammu.**

O R D E R N O:- 199 - SLSA(Estt) of 2017

D A T E D :- 10-11-2017

As recommended by the J&K State Legal Services Authority Recruitment Board and approved by Hon'ble Chief Justice J&K High Court (Patron-in-Chief J&K SLSA), sanction is hereby accorded to the temporary appointment of:-

S.No.	Name & Address	Category	Place of posting				
01	Amit Kour D/O Gurdeep Singh R/O Lane No.2 Ext. Karan Bagh Upper Gadi Garh, Distt Jammu	ОМ	TLSC Chenani				
02	Jasminjot Kour D/O GurmeetSingh R/O Karan Bagh Gadi Garh Jammu	OM	DLSA Rajouri				
03	Sahil Kumar S/O Babu Ram R/O VPO Pallanwala Tehsil. Khour VPO Mishriwala near PHC Distt. Jammu	ОМ	TLSC Thanamandi				
04	Swaraj Singh Chib S/o Sudarshan Singh Chib, R/O Village DhindayKalan Tehsil R.S.Pura Distt.Jammu	ОМ	TLSC Kotranka				
05	Archana Kumari D/o Rattan Lal R/o Balnagar Udhampur VPO Jib Udhampur District Udhampur Pin Code – 182121	ОМ	TLSC Samba.				
06	Pallvi Sharma Yash Paul Sharma R/o,Tirlokpur Tehsil & Distt. Samba	ОМ	DLSA Ramban				
07	Dimpal Sharma S/O Sh.Jagdish Raj R/O Kootah Tehsil Hiranagar Distt. Kathua.	ОМ	TLSC Gandoh				
08	Rempu Sharma D/o Parshotam Lal R/o W.No.7 Hartaryan (Ambharh) Tehsil. Ramnagar Distt. Udhampur Pin Code – 182124 C/o PWD Guest House Gandhi Nagar Pin Code – 180004	RBA	TLSC Majalta				

09	Nasir Abdullah S/O Mohd Abdullah R/O Buzla Khari, District Ramban	RBA	TLSC Ukral Ramban Attached with J&K SLSA till further orders.
10	Sharda D/o Sh. Hari Chand R/O Kharyan Inderwal Chatroo District. Kishtwar	RBA	DLSA Kishtwar
11	Reena Digra D/O Kartar Chand Digra R/o HNo:-110 Sushil NagarTalab Tillo District Jammu	RBA	TLSC Kathua
12	Mohd Showket S/O Jalal Din R/O Parat Mendhar, District Poonch	ST	DLSA Poonch
13	Susheel kumar sharma S/O Jagdish Lai Sharma R/O Village Saleri (Kangri) Sunderbani, District Rajouri	ALC	TLSC Mendhar

as Junior Assistants in the pay Band of Rs:5200-20200 with grade pay of Rs: 1900/.

The appointees shall report in the respective District Legal Services Authority/ Tehsil Legal Services Committee shown against each within a period of 21 days from the date of the issue of the order along with all original testimonials. In case any appointee does not join within the stipulated period or fails to submit his/ her Original testimonials, his/ her appointment shall be deemed to have been cancelled without any further notice. The appointee shall be initially on probation for a period of Two years.

The appointment of the above said candidates shall be subject to fulfillment the following conditions;-

- i) the appointee shall give an undertaking at the time of joining in the shape of an affidavit to the effect that in case:-
 - a) if any adverse report about his/her character and antecedents is received from the Director General of Police, Criminal Investigation Department J&K;
 or
 - b) if on verification, any certificate produced by the appointee is proved fake or forged, the appointment shall be cancelled ab-inito.
- ii) the salary of the appointee shall not be drawn and disbursed to him/her unless satisfactory report about genuineness of the certificates in respect of (a) and (b) above is received.

By Order.

Sd/

Member Secretary

J&K State Legal Services Authority

NO:SLSA/Estt/09/16/R.B/8366-85 Dated: **10** .**11** .**2017**

Copy to:-

information of His Lord Ship.

Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Patron in Chief J&K SLSA for information
 Chairman DLSA_____/TLSC_____ for information and further necessary action.
 Secretary to Hon'ble Executive Chairman, J&K State Legal Services Authority for

4.	Secretary	to	Hon'ble	Mr.	Justice	Alok	Aradhe	Judge	High	Court	of	J&K	(Member
Recruitment Board J&K SLSA) for information of His Lordship.													
5. Mr./Miss for information.													

6. Accounts Section SLSA for information.

7. Order file / Concerned file.

Sd/ Under Secretary (Adm) J&KState Legal Services Authority